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[bookmark: _Toc173916276]BEST-Literacy B, C, D 
Scale Score is the same for Reading, Writing and Composite
	Scale Score
	 Level

	000-020
	1

	021-052
	2

	053-063
	3

	064-067
	4

	068-075
	5

	076-099
	6



NOTE: Best-Literacy B/C/D will sunset 06/30/2025


[bookmark: _Toc173916277]BEST-Literacy 2.0 
	Composite
	Reading
	Writing

	Scale Score
	Level
	Scale Score
	Level
	Scale Score
	Level

	100-182
	1
	100-177
	1
	100-187
	1

	183-209
	2
	178-203
	2
	188-214
	2

	210-244
	3
	204-233
	3
	215-254
	3

	245-300
	4
	234-261
	4
	255-300
	4

	-
	5
	262-300
	5
	-
	5

	-
	6
	-
	6
	
	6



NOTE: Best-Literacy 2.0 is approved effective 06/01/2024









[bookmark: _Toc173916278]BEST-Plus
	FY 2015-16
	FY 2016-17

	Scale Score
	Level
	Scale Score
	Level

	000-400
	1
	088-361
	1

	401-417
	2
	362-427
	2

	418-438
	3
	428-452
	3

	439-472
	4
	453-484
	4

	473-506
	5
	485-524
	5

	507-999
	6
	525-999
	6



NOTE: Best-Plus will sunset 06/30/2025


[bookmark: _Toc173916279]BEST-Plus 3.0 
	COMPUTER Form
	PAPER Form

	Scale Score
	Level
	Scale Score
	Level

	600-677
	1
	600-677
	1

	678-702
	2
	678-702
	2

	703-726
	3
	703-726
	3

	727-752
	4
	727-752
	4

	753-785
	5
	-
	5

	786-849
	6
	-
	6

	850 and above
	Above NRS 6 (Completing ELL)
	-
	Above NRS 6 (Completing ELL)



NOTE: Best-Plus 3.0 is approved effective 06/01/2024







[bookmark: _Toc173916280]TABE CLAS-E Forms A, B
Scale Scores for NRS ESL Educational Functioning Levels
	
	Level 1
	Level 2
	Level 3
	Level 4
	Level 5
	Level 6

	Test Topic 11: Speaking Listening and Pronunciation
	
230-407
	
408-449
	
450-485
	
486-525
	
526-558
	
559-600

	Test Topic 12: Reading, Vocabulary, Writing and Grammar
	
225-394
	
395-441
	
442-482
	
483-514
	
515-556
	
557-600

	Test Topic 13: Speaking
	231-425
	426-460
	461-501
	502-536
	537-567
	568-594

	Test Topic 14: Listening
	230-389
	390-437
	438-468
	469-514
	515-549
	550-607

	Test Topic 15: Reading and Vocabulary
	
250-392
	
393-436
	
437-476
	
477-508
	
509-557
	
558-588

	Test Topic 16: Writing and Grammar
	200-396
	397-445
	446-488
	489-520
	521-555
	556-612



NOTE: TABE CLAS-E Forms A, B will sunset 06/30/2025
NOTE: Test Topics 13 (Speaking), 14 (Listening), 15 (Reading) and 16 (Writing) have very specific Scale Scores that are possible on each form. The ranges listed above show the ranges where that scale scores fall. Not every number in that range is a valid score. 
Refer to the “Validate Test Scores” tool under the AEFL reporting section of the WTCS portal to see the full list of valid scale scores for TABE CLAS-E forms under each Test Topic. Assessment Test Validation (wtcsystem.edu)
Refer to the TABE CLAS E Scoring Table for more details on how scale score is calculated. 




[bookmark: _Toc173916281]TABE CLAS-E Forms C, D 
Scale Scores for NRS ESL Educational Functioning Levels
	TABE CLAS-E C/D READING

	 
	NRS Level 1
	NRS Level 2
	NRS Level 3
	NRS Level 4
	NRS Level 5
	NRS Level 6

	CLAS-E Level 1
	200-354
	355-388
	389-427
	n/a
	n/a
	n/a

	CLAS-E Level 2
	200-354
	355-388
	389-427
	428-448
	n/a
	n/a

	CLAS-E Level 3
	n/a
	355-388
	389-427
	428-448
	449-487
	n/a

	CLAS-E Level 4
	n/a
	n/a
	n/a
	428-448
	449-487
	488-580

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	TABE CLAS-E C/D LISTENING

	 
	NRS Level 1
	NRS Level 2
	NRS Level 3
	NRS Level 4
	NRS Level 5
	NRS Level 6

	CLAS-E Level 1
	200-348
	349-389
	390-427
	n/a
	n/a
	n/a

	CLAS-E Level 2
	200-348
	349-389
	390-427
	428-457
	n/a
	n/a

	CLAS-E Level 3
	n/a
	349-389
	390-427
	428-457
	458-488
	n/a

	CLAS-E Level 4
	n/a
	n/a
	n/a
	428-457
	458-488
	489-620

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	TABE CLAS-E C/D WRITING

	 
	NRS Level 1
	NRS Level 2
	NRS Level 3
	NRS Level 4
	NRS Level 5
	NRS Level 6

	CLAS-E Level 1
	210-384
	385-414
	415-437
	n/a
	n/a
	n/a

	CLAS-E Level 2
	210-384
	385-414
	415-437
	438-461
	n/a
	n/a

	CLAS-E Level 3
	n/a
	385-414
	415-437
	438-461
	462-500
	n/a

	CLAS-E Level 4
	n/a
	n/a
	n/a
	438-461
	462-500
	501-670

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	TABE CLAS-E C/D SPEAKING

	 
	NRS Level 1
	NRS Level 2
	NRS Level 3
	NRS Level 4
	NRS Level 5
	NRS Level 6

	CLAS-E Level 1
	170-338
	339-402
	403-436
	n/a
	n/a
	n/a

	CLAS-E Level 2
	170-338
	339-402
	403-436
	437-475
	n/a
	n/a

	CLAS-E Level 3
	n/a
	339-402
	403-436
	437-475
	476-542
	n/a

	CLAS-E Level 4
	n/a
	n/a
	n/a
	437-475
	476-542
	543-670



NOTE: TABE CLAS-E Forms C, D are effective 06/01/2024




Comprehensive Adult Student Assessment System (CASAS)
[bookmark: _Toc173916282]CASAS ESL Reading and Listening Scores
CASAS Life and Work Series-Reading
Forms 81, 81X, 82, 82X, 83, 84, 85, 86, 185, 186, 187, 188
	Scale Score
	 Level

	000-180
	1

	181-190
	2

	191-200
	3

	201-210
	4

	211-220
	5

	221-235
	6


NOTE: CASAS Life and Work Series-Reading will sunset 06/30/2025
CASAS Life and Work Series-Listening
Forms 981, 982, 983, 984, 985, 986
	Scale Score
	 Level

	000-180
	1

	181-190
	2

	191-200
	3

	201-210
	4

	211-220
	5

	221-235
	6


NOTE: CASAS Life and Work Series-Listening will sunset 06/30/2025
CASAS Reading for Citizenship
Forms 951, 951X, 952, 952X
	Scale Score
	 Level

	000-180
	1

	181-190
	2

	191-200
	3

	201-210
	4

	211-220
	5

	221-235
	6


NOTE: CASAS Reading for Citizenship will sunset 06/30/2025


Comprehensive Adult Student Assessment System (CASAS)
[bookmark: _Toc173916283]CASAS ESL Reading and Listening Scores (NEW) 
CASAS Reading Steps
Forms 621R, 622R, 623R, 624R, 625R, 626R, 627R, 628R, 629R, 630R
	Scale Score
	 Level

	000-183
	1

	184-196
	2

	197-206
	3

	207-216
	4

	217-227
	5

	228-238
	6

	239 and above
	Above NRS 6 (Completing ELL)



NOTE: CASAS Reading Steps is approved effective 06/01/2024

CASAS Listening Steps
Forms 621L, 622L, 623L, 624L, 625L, 626L, 627L, 628L, 629L, 630L
	Scale Score
	 Level

	0-181
	1

	182-191
	2

	192-201
	3

	202-211
	4

	212-221
	5

	222-231
	6

	232 and above
	Above NRS 6 (Completing ELL)



NOTE: CASAS Listening Steps is approved effective 06/01/2024





Comprehensive Adult Student Assessment System (CASAS)
[bookmark: _Toc173916284]CASAS ABE Scores
Reading GOALS 
Forms 901, 902, 903, 904, 905, 906, 907, 908
	Scale Score
	 Level

	000-203
	1

	204-216
	2

	217-227
	3

	228-238
	4

	239-248
	5

	249 and above
	6


NOTE: Reading Goals will sunset 06/30/2025

Math GOALS 
Forms 913, 914, 917, 918
	Scale Score
	 Level

	000-193
	1

	194-203
	2

	204-214
	3

	215-225
	4

	226-235
	5

	236 and above
	6


NOTE: Math Goals will sunset 06/30/2024. 

Math GOALS 2 
Forms 921M, 922M, 923M, 924M, 925M, 926M, 927M, 928M, 929M, 930M
	Scale Score
	 Level

	000-192
	1

	193-203
	2

	204-213
	3

	214-224
	4

	225-235
	5

	236 and above
	6



Note: Math Goals 2 is effective 06/01/2024


[bookmark: _Toc173916285]TABE 11/12 Scale Score and NRS Levels

	TABE 11/12 READING

	 
	NRS Level 1
	NRS Level 2
	NRS Level 3
	NRS Level 4
	NRS Level 5
	NRS Level 6

	TABE L
	300-441
	442-500
	n/a
	n/a
	n/a
	n/a

	TABE E
	310-441
	442-500
	501-535
	n/a
	n/a
	n/a

	TABE M
	n/a
	442-500
	501-535
	536-575
	n/a
	n/a

	TABE D
	n/a
	n/a
	501-535
	536-575
	576-616
	n/a

	TABE A
	n/a
	n/a
	n/a
	536-575
	576-616
	617-800

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	TABE 11/12 MATH

	 
	NRS Level 1
	NRS Level 2
	NRS Level 3
	NRS Level 4
	NRS Level 5
	NRS Level 6

	TABE L
	300-448
	449-495
	n/a
	n/a
	n/a
	n/a

	TABE E
	310-448
	449-495
	496-536
	n/a
	n/a
	n/a

	TABE M
	n/a
	449-495
	496-536
	537-595
	n/a
	n/a

	TABE D
	n/a
	n/a
	496-536
	537-595
	596-656
	n/a

	TABE A
	n/a
	n/a
	n/a
	537-595
	596-656
	657-800

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	TABE 11/12 LANGUAGE

	 
	NRS Level 1
	NRS Level 2
	NRS Level 3
	NRS Level 4
	NRS Level 5
	NRS Level 6

	TABE L
	300-457
	458-510
	n/a
	n/a
	n/a
	n/a

	TABE E
	510-457
	458-510
	511-546
	n/a
	n/a
	n/a

	TABE M
	n/a
	458-510
	511-546
	547-583
	n/a
	n/a

	TABE D
	n/a
	n/a
	511-546
	547-583
	584-630
	n/a

	TABE A
	n/a
	n/a
	n/a
	547-583
	584-630
	631-800



NOTE: TABE 11/12 will sunset 06/30/2025

[bookmark: _Toc173916286]TABE 13/14 Scale Score and NRS Levels 

	TABE 13/14 READING

	 
	NRS Level 1
	NRS Level 2
	NRS Level 3
	NRS Level 4
	NRS Level 5
	NRS Level 6

	TABE L
	300-441
	442-500
	n/a
	n/a
	n/a
	n/a

	TABE E
	310-441
	442-500
	501-535
	n/a
	n/a
	n/a

	TABE M
	n/a
	442-500
	501-535
	536-575
	n/a
	n/a

	TABE D
	n/a
	n/a
	501-535
	536-575
	576-616
	n/a

	TABE A
	n/a
	n/a
	n/a
	536-575
	576-616
	617-800

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	TABE 13/14 MATH

	 
	NRS Level 1
	NRS Level 2
	NRS Level 3
	NRS Level 4
	NRS Level 5
	NRS Level 6

	TABE L
	300-448
	449-495
	n/a
	n/a
	n/a
	n/a

	TABE E
	310-448
	449-495
	496-536
	n/a
	n/a
	n/a

	TABE M
	n/a
	449-495
	496-536
	537-595
	n/a
	n/a

	TABE D
	n/a
	n/a
	496-536
	537-595
	596-656
	n/a

	TABE A
	n/a
	n/a
	n/a
	537-595
	596-656
	657-800

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	TABE 13/14 LANGUAGE

	 
	NRS Level 1
	NRS Level 2
	NRS Level 3
	NRS Level 4
	NRS Level 5
	NRS Level 6

	TABE L
	300-457
	458-510
	n/a
	n/a
	n/a
	n/a

	TABE E
	510-457
	458-510
	511-546
	n/a
	n/a
	n/a

	TABE M
	n/a
	458-510
	511-546
	547-583
	n/a
	n/a

	TABE D
	n/a
	n/a
	511-546
	547-583
	584-630
	n/a

	TABE A
	n/a
	n/a
	n/a
	547-583
	584-630
	631-800



NOTE: TABE 13/14 is approved effective 06/01/2024


[bookmark: _Toc173916287]ACT Work Keys ABE Scores
ACT Work Keys Applied Mathematics Scores 
Forms 014, 015, 016, 017
	Scale Score
	 Level

	71-73
	1

	74-78
	2

	79-82
	3

	83-85
	4

	86-87
	5

	88-90
	6



NOTE: ACT Work Keys Applied Mathematics is approved effective 06/01/2024

ACT Work Keys Workplace Documents Scores 
Forms 018, 019, 020, 021
	Scale Score
	 Level

	-
	1

	73-74
	2

	75-77
	3

	78-80
	4

	81-82
	5

	83-90
	6



NOTE: ACT Work Keys Workplace Documents is approved effective 06/01/2024


2

